EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Below is an executive summary for the agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Individual Training Contract (#2016-2020-ITA-2328) between CareerSource Broward, which supports the academic and personal enrichment of students in Broward County Public Schools.

Grant Program	Individual Training Agreement
Status	Request for approval of the agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Individual Training Contract (#2016-2020-ITA-2328) between CareerSource Broward (CSBD). The term of the contract shall begin on the date the contract is executed by all the parties and shall be for a period of four (4) years from its date of execution.
Funds Requested	\$0
Financial Impact Statement	There is no financial impact to the District.
Schools Included	All Secondary and Post-Secondary students in Broward County Public Schools may be eligible for this service.
Managing Department/School	Career, Technical, Adult and Community Education (CTACE) Department.
Source of Additional Information	Enid Valdez 754-321- 8444
Project Description	The Individual Training Contract facilitates the delivery of occupational skills training on an individual basis to students referred by CareerSource Broward to the Broward Technical Colleges. Pell grants, scholarships, financial assistance grants and CSBD funds will be used to pay student tuitions, registrations, and lab fees. Referrals will be dependent upon individual student needs, fund availability, and CareerSource Broward policies governing individual referrals.
Evaluation Plan	Through monthly meetings with staff and through CareerSource Broward, data practices are presented regarding the services of students involved in this initiative as effective or in need of program improvement.
Research Methodology	The evaluation plan is aligned with Federal Regulations, as the Federal Government is the source of funds received by CareerSource Broward.